Private Assisted Living: Assisted Living is offered in several settings under the Home Care 
Program.  Public Act 02-7 allowed the Department to establish the Private Assisted Living 
Pilot that became effective January 1, 2003.  The Private Assisted Living Program has one 
hundred twenty-five (125) slots available. From July 1, 2022, to June 30, 2023, the Private 
Assisted Living Program served a total of 49 participants at a cost of $88,963.10. This figure 
includes both core and assisted living service charges.  Core services include light